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CHAPTER 334. 

[Published .dpril 21, 1864.] 

AN ACT to vacate lots six and seven, in block six, in the village of 
Pheasant Branch, in the county of Dane. 

Vacated. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All that portion of the plat of the vil-
lage of Pheasant Branch, in the town of Middleton, 
county of Dane, which embraces lots six and seven, in 
block six, is hereby canceled and vacated, and the said 
lots six and seven, in said block six, are hereby vacated, 
and hereafter the lands upon which the said lots were 
laid out and platted, shall be assessed and taxed in like 
manner as if the same had never been laid out and plat-
ted as such lots. 

SEOTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in fora) 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

CHAPTER 885. 

[Published Aprd 22, 1864.) 

AN ACT to provide for the sale of lands for unpaid taxes and aged -
meats in certain cases and to repeal an. act entitled "an ad to 
provide for the sale of lands for unpaid taxes in certain suss," 
approved March 19, 1868. 

The people of the 'state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

ids of lama tor SECTION 1. In all cases where any officer has been Sixes , In cues offionoth,.. or hereafter may be enjoined from selling any land or 
lands subject under any law of this state to sale for 
unpaid taxes or assessments, of whatever name or na-
ture, and where such injunction shall be dissolved by 
order of the court, if such taxes or assessments, with 
interest and charges upon such land or lands, shall re-
main unpaid for thirty days after the dissolving of such 
injunction as aforesaid, such lands shall be subject to 
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sale for such taxes or aseessakents, interest and charges; 
and it shall be the duty of such officer, or his successor, 
immediately after the expiration of said thirty days, to 
give notice of the time and place of the sale of such 
land or lands, and thereupon to sell the same for such 
unpaid taxes or assessments, interest and charges. 

SscrioN 2. In case any injunction mentioned in the mina =what ft-
preceding section, shall have been dissolved before this damivg.d. 
act takes effect, it shall be the dpty of the officer en- 
joined, or his successor, on the first Monday of May 
next, to proceed to sell the lands which he was by such 
injunction restrained from selling for the unpaid taxes 
or assessments, interest and charges thereon, first giv-
ing notice of the time and place of such sale : provi-
ded, that if the unpaid taxes or assessments, interest and 
charges upon any such land shall be paid on or before 
the first day of April next, the same shall not be sub-
ject to sale under this act. 

SICTION 8. In giving the notices and making the frozirra 
sales in this act provided for, such officers shall be gov- 
erned in all respects by provisions of law which may 
then be in force concerning sales of lands for unpaid 
taxes by such officer, so far a. the same may be appli-
cable. 

SIOCTION 4. The effect of sales made under this act BedamPticez 
shall be the same as of other sales of lands for unpaid 
taxes made by such officer, and all lands sold under 
this set may be redeemed from such sale within the same 
time and in like manner as other lands sold by such 
officer for unpaid taxes may be redeemable, and deeds of 
such lands shall be given at such time and in the same 
manner and with the like effect as may be provided in 
other cases of lands sold for unpaid taxes by such officer. 

SBOTION 5. Interest shall be charged upon the un- It•rest ea 
paid taxes or assessments on lands in the cases in this el.  
act provided for, to the time of sale or payment of such 
taxes or assessments, at the rate provided by law for 
interest on such taxes or assessments at the time of 
granting such injunction. 

SBOTION 6. Chapter eighty-one of the general laws 'nisi. 
of 1868, entitled "an act to provide for the sale of lands 
for unpaid taxes in certain cases," is hereby repealed. 

13scrrioN 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 


